

**Construction of Remaining Compound Wall around Padhar Samaj Smashan at Shahpur Ta.
Viramgam PKG No Adimjuth/01 (2026-27)**

Bill of Quantities

(PART A)

It. No.	Description of Item (with brief specification and reference to book of specifications)	Quantity estimated but may be more or less	Unit	Estimated Rate In Figures	Estimated Rate In words	Total Amount according to estimated quantities
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
Item No-01	Excavation for foundation upto 1.50 mt depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing the excavated stuff with all lead (A) (B) Dense or Hard soil.	138.11	Cmt	149.67	Rupees One Hundred Forty Nine and Sixty Seven Pisas Only	20670.92
Item No-02	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 Machine crushed stone aggregates 40mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of form work in (A) Foundation and plinth	23.02	Cmt	2838.82	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Eight and Eighty Two Pisas Only	65349.64
Item No-03	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3- Coarse sand : 6- crushed stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete including cost of formwork in (A) Wall Caps / Coping	5.37	Cmt	4046.21	Rupees Four Thousand Forty Six and Twenty One Pisas Only	21728.15
Item No-04	Brick work using common Brunt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg./Sq.cm.. In foundation and plinth in cement mortar 1:6 (1cement : 6 fine sand) (b) Conventional	56.70	Cmt	4021.02	Rupees Four Thousand Twenty One and Two Pisas Only	227991.83
Item No-05	Brick work using common Brunt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg./Sq.cm.. In super structure above plinth level upto floor two level in cement mortar 1:6 (1cement : 6 fine sand) (b) Conventional	58.31	Cmt	4295.99	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Five and Ninety Nine Pisas Only	250499.18
Item No-06	20mm thick sand faced cement plaster on walls upto height 10 metres above ground level consisting of 12mm thick backing coat of C.M. 1:3 (1-cement : 3-sand) and 8mm thick finishing coat of C.M. 1:1 (1-cement : 1-sand) etc.complete. as directed including cost of 12mm x 12mm size grooves to be created as shown in drawing for completed items of work.	575.15	Smt	300.66	Rupees Three Hundred and Sixty Six Pisas Only	172924.60
Item No-07	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials etc complete	575.15	Smt	114.53	Rupees One Hundred Fourteen and Fifty Three Pisas Only	65871.93

It. No.	Description of Item (with brief specification and reference to book of specifications)	Quantity estimated but may be more or less	Unit	Estimated Rate In Figures	Estimated Rate In words	Total Amount according to estimated quantities
Item No- 08	Filling available excavated Earth (Excluding Rock) in Trenches, Plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm. in depth consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering.	58.39	Cmt	130.39	Rupees One Hundred Thirty and Thirty Nine Paisas Only	7613.47
TOTAL						₹ 8,32,649.72

Rupees Eight Lacs Thirty Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Six and Eighty Seven Paisas Only

<p>I / We / am / are willing to carry out the work at _____ % above / below percent (should be written in figure and words) of the estimated rates mentioned above. Amount of my / our tender Works out as under.</p> <p>Estimated Amount put to tender Rs. _____</p> <p>Deduct _____ % below</p> <p>Net Rs. _____</p> <p>in words _____</p>	<p>Estimated Amount put to tender Rs. _____</p> <p>Add _____ % above</p> <p>Net Rs. _____</p> <p>in words _____</p>
--	---

Note

- 1 The Contractor shall exhibit a board with detailed specification and details of work as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge for which no extra payment shall be made.
- 2 The labour cess will be deducted as per prevailing rules i.e. 1% of the work done.
- 3 GST and Income tax TDS will be deducted at a source while making payments of bills.
- 4 In all R.C.C. Items in Rate Analysis Standard Cement Consumption has been taken as per Govt. G.R.: PRC-10/2017 Cement Consumption/16/C Date:11/05/2017 as stated in S.O.R. therefore in R.C.C. items where there is a change as per actual mix design the cost of difference of cement consumption have been deducted from the rate of original item at the rate of input rate mentioned in all the tender.
- 5 Credit amount of Rs. 0.0 Shall be recovered from the running bill in which dismantle item will be recorded for payment.
- 6 For Routine Maintenance, the unit rate indicated by the Authority shall apply. The Bidder is required to accept these rates. Further, the payment shall be performance based As per BOQ Part-B.

Signature of contractor

Deputy Executive Engineer
R & B Panchayat Sub Division
Viramgam

Executive Engineer
R & B Panchayat Division
Ahmedabad